Advantages
• Chemical resistant
ceramic diaphragm
• High accuracy 0.1% of
span (BFSL)
• 4-20 mA program-
mable current output
• 0-10 VDC program-

Order guide:
Accessories
Connectors Part number
M12 x 1, 4 pin female metal connector CON-FM12-001
3 + PE DIN EN 175301-803 A female CON-FDN8-001
Cables Part number
M12 x 1, 4 pin Connector with 3 m cable CAB-M12-003
M12 x 1, 4 pin Connector with 5 m cable CAB-M12-005
M12 x 1, 4 pin Connector with 10 m cable CAB-M12-010
DIN Connector with 3 m cable CAB-DIN1-003
DIN Connector with 5 m cable CAB-DIN1-005
DIN Connector with 10 m cable CAB-DIN1-010
Programming device
S4-Connect programmer USB with M12 connector PRG-S4-M12-01
S4-Connect programmer USB with DIN connector PRG-S4-DIN-01
Connection
Process connection M12 x 1, 4 pin
 DIN 3852-E, G¼” A DIN175301-803 Form A
 DIN 3852-E, G½” A Cable 1 meter (3.3 feet)
 ANSI B1.20.1, ¼” NPT Cable 3 meter (9.9 feet)
 ANSI B1.20.1, ½” NPT Cable 5 meter (16.4 feet)
 EN 837, G¼” B
 EN 837, G½” B Setpoints
 SAE J514E, 7/16''-20 UNF BOSS None
On/Off Solid State Relay
0 …. 1 bar Digital interface
0 …. 1.6 bar S4-Connect
0 …. 2 bar
0 …. 2.5 bar Analog Output
0 …. 4 bar  0-10 VDC
0 …. 6 bar  0-5 VDC
0 …. 10 bar  1-10 VDC
0 …. 16 bar  4-20 mA
0 …. 20 bar  1-5 VDC
0 …. 40 bar  1-6 VDC
0 …. 50 bar  0.5-4.5 VDC
0 …. 15 psi
0 …. 20 psi Sensor type
0 …. 30 psi Gauge sensor
0 …. 50 psi Absolute sensor
0 …. 100 psi
0 …. 200 psi
0 …. 250 psi
0 …. 500 psi
0 …. 250 psi
2
1
3
1 8
1
1 8
2
1 9
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 3
1 4
71 1
1 2
4
0 9 5
1 0 6
0 6
0 7
0 8
0 4
0 5
0 1
0 2 1
0 3